2017 Zoar GC Tournament Schedule
Sat. March 25  - 3-man Step Back Scramble.  Whoever’s shot is used steps back for the next shot.    $150 per team. (includes all fees) 2016 Co-Champs: 64 Miller, Miller, Wenger; Frishette, Smith, Grubb           $50 per man (Includes all fees)  
                                                                             
Sat.  April 29 – Spring 2-man scramble. Defending champions: 64- Tom Seever & Raul Mendoza      $50 per man (Includes all fees)
Sat. & Sun. May 27/28 - Zoar Memorial.  36 hole amateur championship. 2015 Champions: Jacob Appleby (135); Senior Champion:  Brad Baker (145)         $100 (Includes all fees)                 
Sat.  June 10 – Zoar Senior Amateur.  3 Divisions  50-59 {blue tees} 2016 Champion: Geoff Burge even par;   60-69 {white tees} 2016 Champion: Jeff Dean -6;    70+ {green tees} 2016 Champion: Joe Hedrick, -3        $50 (Includes all fees)
Sun.  July 2   - Zoar 2 by 4.  Two, 2-man scramble teams using the better score on each hole, but all birdies and eagles count.   Defending champions:  -25  Jones-Tomasina (57) Daberko-Dunn (63)          $50 per man (Includes all fees)
Sat. July 29 -  The Zoar Summer 2-man Scramble.   2016 Champs: -10  Mike Simpson & Bob Spino                   $125 per person. 
[bookmark: _GoBack] Wed. & Thurs.  Aug 30/31  The Buckeye Tour.  Professional  36 holes.  Thebuckeyetour.com 
Sat. & Sun.  Sept 2/3 - Gatorade Collegiate.  Hosted by The College of Wooster.  Defending Champions:   Ohio Wesleyan (579)
Sat. Sept 23 – Firehouse Mixed Doubles Championship presented by Rock 106.9               2016 winners of The Stansbury Cup:  Kathi and Randy Gonter -5
Fri.  Oct. 6 – Yuengling Light Long Drive Challenge.  For those entered in the weekend’s championship.  6pm.  Defending Champion- Eric Crone (291 yds)
Sat. & Sun. Oct. 7/8 –  The Yuengling Tuscarawas County Championship.  Open to any amateur that lives or works in Tuscarawas County.  Flight determined by first day’s score.  Defending champions: First Flight-Caine Bricker; Second Flight-Randy Gonter; Third Flight-Matt Edwards.         $110 (Includes all fees)
Sat. Oct. 28 – Fall 2-man scramble. $50 per man (Includes all fees) Defending Champions:  Shane Bishop and Scottie McVey
www.zoarvillagegolf.com
